Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

] '

Grantees 5 ABCD G RN o PORSTUVWY Y2 Grantors

Caldwell f 3 ! Susennsh's Tr?'Shavar ™m G & wife '
do % %Jeremiah M . Wescott Gildeon & wife
do &e. | ;J M - 2igler John & wife  &c
do ?Frank | Bridges Benjamin F &c
do &c; Mary E's Tﬁ‘ - Stroup George W & wife
do f J P g Grottoes Company The
do , J P f Grottoes Co The
do ; . - Sarah iMay William Atty for &c

Calwell ,M B a - Claim of Homestead
do Frances A f LRoller John E & wife
Celdwell J N }Herron W A & wife
Calwell M B Tr. Morris Artemus
do MB Tr§ :McPaniel Mgry F & husb
do ﬁM B Tr McPorman A E & wife
do MB Tr; ;Clary Mary V
do M B Tr! Hasler Quincy C & wife
do M B Tr 'Kieffer Aldine S & Son
do MB Tr Jordan Chas L

do Michael B Tr McCall ¥ P Jr &cC

Booké Page ’

i

(Grantees.

-t
1 358

16
25
27
27
41
42
54

60

62
63

66
67

67

334

145

247
286

156

. 300

301

1 449

4

§101
165
404
az2

|
68 ;267

68
69

69
69

364
217

299
537

b U U B8 O o o Y

Kind of
Instrument

Deed
B &S
B &3
B &S
Deed
B &S
B &S

B &S

o w
o
R

n o

Tr

(o]
e ]

Tr
Tr

[e]
o]

of Tr
of Tr
of Tr

of Tr
of Tr

Date of

Recordation

;Sep

Jun

‘Aug

Sep

Oct
Jun

‘Dec

May
Apr
Oct
Mar

Aug

S Apr

Apr

QJul

Aug
Dec

Jan

Mar

4
17
25
16

10

19
28

30
29
19

16

1866 |
1879 |
1884 |
1885
1885
1891
1891
1896
1899
1899
1900
1901
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902

1903
1903



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees LT L cumoaes o onmrs Grantors book page Kol Dateol
Caldwell J N | ‘“ Good W C - 70 332 - B & 8 May 27 1905 |
Calwell M B Tr ' Custer Charles E 71 370 D of Tr Dec 21 1903

do ‘M B Tr McDaniel C A & wife 72 114 D& Tr Feb 25 1904
do ’M B Tr i Dormen C N 74 276 D of Tr ‘Mar 1 1905
do M B Tr Gentry Albert L 74 556 D of Tr MNey 4 1905 .
do Michael B r . McCall W P Jr & 176 296 D of Tr Jan 8 1906
do Michael B Clatterbuck Eugéne S 76 564 D of Tr ‘Mar 6 1906
do MB Tr i %Williams C D & wife 77 293 D of Tr May 17 1906
do M B Tr | Derrer J M 78 260 D of Tr Cct 9 1906
do %B w Woodbine Cemetery Co The 79 371 B & S Mar 30 1907
do MB Tr Craun Peter D 82 277 D of Tr Mar 17 1908
do MB Tr Humes C F & wife 832 488 D of Tr Sep 12 1908
do M B Tr f Teter Charles R 85 190 D of Tr Feb 25 1909
do MB Tr . McCeauley ¥m J V & 86 448 D of Tr Aug 18 1909
do .Bertie R Burke John P & wife 88 407 B & S Mer 9 1910
do M B Tr Wilson T H 89 356 D of Tr Jun 17 1910




