

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES		GIVRN NAMES		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A B C D E F G H	I J K L M N O	P Q R S T U V W X Y Z						
Caldwell			Susannah's	Tr	Shaver Wm G & wife	1	358	Deed	Sep 4 1866
do		Jeremiah M			Wescott Gideon & wife	16	334	B & S	Jun 17 1879
do	&c	J M			Zigler John & wife	&c 25	145	B & S	Aug 25 1884
do	Frank				Bridges Benjamin F	&c 27	247	B & S	Sep 16 1885
do	&c	Mary E's		Tr	Stroup George W & wife	27	286	Deed	Oct 6 1885
do		J P			Grottoes Company The	41	156	B & S	Jun 29 1891
do		J P			Grottoes Co The	42	300	B & S	Dec 7 1891
do				Sarah	May William Atty for &c	54	301	B & S	May 18 1896
Calwell		M B			Claim of Homestead	60	449		Apr 10 1899
do	Frances A				Roller John E & wife	62	4	B & S	Oct 3 1899
Caldwell		J N			Herron W A & wife	63	101	B & S	Mar 19 1900
Calwell		M B		Tr	Morris Artemus	66	165	D of Tr	Aug 28 1901
do		M B		Tr	McDaniel Mary F & husb	67	404	D of Tr	Apr 5 1902
do		M B		Tr	McDorman A E & wife	67	422	D of Tr	Apr 9 1902
do		M B		Tr	Clary Mary V	68	267	D of Tr	Jul 30 1902
do		M B		Tr	Hasler Quincy C & wife	68	364	D of Tr	Aug 29 1902
do		M B		Tr	Kieffer Aldine S & Son	69	217	D of Tr	Dec 19 1902
do		M B		Tr	Jordan Chas L	69	299	D of Tr	Jan 7 1903
do		Michael B		Tr	McCall W P Jr	&c 69	537	D of Tr	Mar 16 1903

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Caldwell		J N		Good W C	70	332	B & S	May 27 1903
Calwell		M B	Tr	Custer Charles E	71	370	D of Tr	Dec 21 1903
do		M B	Tr	McDaniel C A & wife	72	114	D of Tr	Feb 23 1904
do		M B	Tr	Dorman C N	74	276	D of Tr	Mar 1 1905
do		M B	Tr	Gentry Albert L	74	556	D of Tr	May 4 1905
do		Michael B	Tr	McCall W P Jr	&c	76 296	D of Tr	Jan 8 1906
do		Michael B		Clatterbuck Eugene S	76	564	D of Tr	Mar 6 1906
do		M B	Tr	Williams C D & wife	77	293	D of Tr	May 17 1906
do		M B	Tr	Derrer J M	78	260	D of Tr	Oct 9 1906
do	B W			Woodbine Cemetery Co The	79	371	B & S	Mar 30 1907
do		M B	Tr	Craun Peter D	82	277	D of Tr	Mar 17 1908
do		M B	Tr	Humes C F & wife	83	488	D of Tr	Sep 12 1908
do		M B	Tr	Teter Charles R	85	190	D of Tr	Feb 25 1909
do		M B	Tr	McCauley Wm J V	&c	86 448	D of Tr	Aug 18 1909
do	Bertie R			Burke John P & wife	88	407	B & S	Mar 9 1910
do		M B	Tr	Wilson T H	89	356	D of Tr	Jun 17 1910